ITEM NO.74 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2295-2296/2021

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COASTAL GUJARAT POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 181295/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.1 and IA No. 73154/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 2284-2285/2021 (XVII)

(With IA No. 181253/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.1 and IA No. 72867/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4488-4489/2021 (XVII)

(With IA No. 181274/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.1 and IA No. 89587/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 4929-4930/2021 (XVII)

(With IA No. 181291/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.1 and IA No. 104230/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1443-1444/2022 (XVII)

(With IA No. 181268/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.1 and IA No. 24109/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 02-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010137662021/truecopy/order-3.pdf

Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, Adv. Mr. Ssahel Sool, Adv. For M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Interlocutory applications being IA Nos.181295/2022, 181253/2022, 181274/2022, 181291/2022, and 181268/2022 for change of name of respondent no.1 are allowed.

Amended memo of parties may be filed within a period of three days from today.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR