SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2295-2296/2021

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2284-2285/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4488-4489/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4929-4930/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1443-1444/2022 (XVII)

Date: 18-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumaridivyasana, Adv.

Contd....

Item no.12

M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv. Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.

Samir Malik, AOR Mr. Samir Malik, Adv. Mr. Farha Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No(s). 2295-2296/2021

Respondent no..1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 and 5 to 8 are appellants in connected matters, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 2284-2285/2021

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he will be adopting the counter affidavit filed in C.A. No(s). 2295-2296/2021.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2,4 and 6 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.12

Respondent no. 5 is appellant in connected matter, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 4488-4489/2021

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he will be adopting the counter affidavit filed in C.A. No(s). 2295-2296/2021.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 3 and 5 to 9 are appellants in connected matters, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 4929-4930/2021

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he will be adopting the counter affidavit filed in C.A. No(s). 2295-2296/2021.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.12

Respondent nos. 3 and 5 to 7 are appellants in connected matters, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 1443-1444/2022

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no. 5 is appellant in connected matter, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar