

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2295-2296/2021

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(only CA No. 2284-2285/21, CA No. 4488-4489/21, CA No. 4929-4930/21, CA No. 1443-1444/22 be listed for orders.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2284-2285/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4488-4489/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4929-4930/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1443-1444/2022 (XVII)

Date : 19-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.
Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.

Samir Malik, AOR
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**1. The delay of 10 days in renewing the bank
guarantees is condoned.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**